

Resolution to Appoint a Student Members to the School Board

WHEREAS, in a resolution adopted on May 16, 2022, the School Board declared that two new student members would be appointed to the school board in an ex officio capacity, starting on July 1, 2022...

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District No.720, Shakopee Public Schools, State of Minnesota, as follows:

Pursuant to Minnesota Statute and guidance from the Minnesota School Board Association, **Aaditya Paranjape**- Class of 2024, and **Danielle Dake**- Class of 2023 are hereby appointed as ex officio student members of the School Board for terms that will begin on July 1, 2022 and run through June 30th of the student's senior year in school.

This Resolution is adopted as of the 16th day of May, 2022.
Roll Call Vote:
Signature: School Board Chair

Signature: School Board Clerk